

General Fund Capital Programme

Service / Scheme	2022/23			2023/24			2024/25			2025/26			2026/27			2027/28			6 YEAR TOTAL		
	Gross Budget	External Funding	Net Programme	Gross Budget	External Funding	Net Programme	Gross Budget	External Funding	Net Programme	Gross Budget	External Funding	Net Programme	Gross Budget	External Funding	Net Programme	Gross Budget	External Funding	Net Programme	Total Gross Programme	Total External Funding	Total Net Programme
	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Communities and Environment																					
Vehicle Renewals (including electrification of fleet)	4,449,000		4,449,000	1,239,000		1,239,000	2,478,000		2,478,000	1,636,000		1,636,000	36,000		36,000	833,000		833,000	10,671,000	0	10,671,000
Property De-carbonisation Works	2,000,000	(2,000,000)	0	1,025,000	(538,000)	487,000	4,100,000	(2,154,000)	1,946,000			0			0			0	7,125,000	(4,692,000)	2,433,000
Disabled Facilities Grants	2,336,000	(2,336,000)	0	3,271,000	(3,271,000)	0	2,144,000	(2,144,000)	0	2,144,000	(2,144,000)	0	2,144,000	(2,144,000)	0	2,144,000	(2,144,000)	0	14,183,000	(14,183,000)	0
Salt Ayre Asset Management Plan	662,000		662,000	161,000		161,000	976,000		976,000	291,000		291,000			0			0	2,090,000	0	2,090,000
Next Steps Accommodation Programme	1,326,000	(576,000)	750,000			0			0			0			0			0	1,326,000	(576,000)	750,000
Mellishaw Park	0		0	1,540,000	(768,000)	772,000	360,000	(192,000)	168,000			0			0			0	1,900,000	(960,000)	940,000
Home Improvement Agency Vehicles	0		0	105,000		105,000			0			0			0			0	105,000	0	105,000
SALC -optimised solar farm, air source heating pumps & glazing efficiency	318,000	(318,000)	0			0			0			0			0			0	318,000	(318,000)	0
Torrisholme Park Play Area	70,000	(70,000)	0			0			0			0			0			0	70,000	(70,000)	0
Half Moon Bay Car Park Extension	60,000		60,000			0			0			0			0			0	60,000	0	60,000
Far Moor Playing Fields s106 Scheme	37,000		37,000			0			0			0			0			0	37,000	0	37,000
Roof Mounted Solar Array - City Labs	33,000		33,000			0			0			0			0			0	33,000	0	33,000
One Million Trees	0		0	0		0			0			0			0			0	0	0	0
Happy Mount Park Pathway Replacements	8,000		8,000			0			0			0			0			0	8,000	0	8,000
Economic Growth and Regeneration																					
Lancaster Heritage Action Zone	1,104,000	(676,000)	428,000	754,000	(126,000)	628,000			0			0			0			0	1,858,000	(802,000)	1,056,000
Lancaster Heritage Action Zone - St John's Church	0		0	0		0	0		0	500,000		500,000			0			0	500,000	0	500,000
Gateway Solar Array	0		0	984,000		984,000			0			0			0			0	984,000	0	984,000
Sea & River Defence Works	340,000	(340,000)	0	554,000	(554,000)	0			0			0			0			0	894,000	(894,000)	0
Bairrigg Garden Village Contribution	0		0	0		0	306,000		306,000	306,000		306,000			0			0	612,000	0	612,000
1 Lodge Street Urgent Structural Repairs	57,000		57,000	422,000		422,000			0			0			0			0	479,000	0	479,000
Morecambe Co-Op Building Renovation	0		0	425,000		425,000			0			0			0			0	425,000	0	425,000
Gateway Low Voltage Switchgear	170,000		170,000			0			0			0			0			0	170,000	0	170,000
Palatine Recreation Ground Pavillion	138,000		138,000			0			0			0			0			0	138,000	0	138,000
Lancaster City Museum Boiler	131,000	(78,000)	53,000			0			0			0			0			0	131,000	(78,000)	53,000
Edward Street Coach House Area Improvement	0		0			0			0			0			0			0	0	0	0
Lancaster District Empty Homes Partnership	0		0	0		0			0			0			0			0	0	0	0
Lawsons Bridge S106 Scheme	0		0	63,000		63,000			0			0			0			0	63,000	0	63,000
Lancaster Square Routes	0		0	21,000	(16,000)	5,000			0			0			0			0	21,000	(16,000)	5,000
Engineers Electric Vehicle	15,000		15,000			0			0			0			0			0	15,000	0	15,000
Coastal Revival Fund - Morecambe Co-Op Building	11,000	(11,000)	0			0			0			0			0			0	11,000	(11,000)	0
S106 Highways Works	0		0			0			0			0			0			0	0	0	0
S106 Highways Works	25,000	(25,000)	0			0			0			0			0			0	25,000	(25,000)	0
Property - Capital Works	0		0	0		0	47,000		47,000	638,000		638,000	177,000		177,000	965,000		965,000	1,827,000	0	1,827,000
Commercial Property - Capital Works	0		0	0		0	233,000		233,000	19,000		19,000	336,000		336,000	115,000		115,000	703,000	0	703,000
Corporate Services																					
ICT Systems, Infrastructure & Equipment	418,000		418,000	135,000		135,000	115,000		115,000	130,000		130,000			0			0	798,000	0	798,000
ICT Laptop Replacement & e-campus screens	120,000		120,000	30,000		30,000			0			0			0			0	150,000	0	150,000
ICT Nimble	0		0			0	300,000		300,000			0			0			0	300,000	0	300,000
Local Full Fibre Network	0		0	800,000		800,000	1,000,000		1,000,000			0			0			0	1,800,000	0	1,800,000
Schemes Under Development																					
Canal Quarter	0		0	800,000		800,000			0			0			0			0	800,000	0	800,000
Canal Quarter - Nelson St/St Leonardsgate	0		0	2,769,000	(2,769,000)	0			0			0			0			0	2,769,000	(2,769,000)	0
Burrow Beck Solar	0		0	4,000,000		4,000,000	1,000,000		1,000,000			0			0			0	5,000,000	0	5,000,000
White Lund Depot - Offices	0		0	300,000		300,000			0			0			0			0	300,000	0	300,000
Our Future Coast	75,000	(75,000)	0	208,000	(208,000)	0	62,000	(62,000)	0	63,000	(63,000)	0	85,000	(85,000)	0			0	493,000	(493,000)	0
GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROGRAMME	13,903,000	(6,505,000)	7,398,000	19,606,000	(8,250,000)	11,356,000	13,121,000	(4,552,000)	8,569,000	5,727,000	(2,207,000)	3,520,000	2,778,000	(2,229,000)	549,000	4,057,000	(2,144,000)	1,913,000	59,192,000	(25,887,000)	33,305,000
Financing :																					
Capital Receipts			(130,800)			(105,000)			0			0			0			0			(235,800)
Direct Revenue Financing			0			0			0			0			0			0			0
Earmarked Reserves			(490,000)			(187,000)			(38,000)			0			0			0			(715,000)
Increase / (Reduction) in Capital Financing Requirement (CFR) (Underlying Change in Borrowing Need)			6,777,200			11,064,000			8,531,000			3,520,000			549,000			1,913,000			32,354,200